
CHAPTER 11: CERTIFIED COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CLINICS

SECTION 11.9: REIMBURSEMENT

PAGE(S) 1

REIMBURSEMENT

Reimbursement

Louisiana state-certified Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinics (CCBHCs) are reimbursed for the provision of services rendered to Medicaid recipients via the Medicaid prospective payment system (PPS) payments based on cost reporting. Payment for designated collaborating organization (DCO) services is included within the scope of the CCBHC PPS, and DCO encounters will be treated as CCBHC encounters for purposes of the PPS.

See the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) CCBHC billing guidance documents for additional information.

Cost Reporting Requirements

Prior to being eligible for Medicaid reimbursement, the CCBHC shall submit an initial cost report to LDH. An annual cost report with supporting data shall be submitted within six months after the end of each Section 223 Demonstration year to LDH. The CCBHC shall use the LDH-provided cost report template and ensure all costs are allowable, allocable, and reasonable as defined in 2 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) parts 200 and 300.

An independent financial audit is performed annually for the duration that the clinic is designated as a CCBHC in accordance with federal audit requirements, and, where indicated, a corrective action plan is submitted addressing all findings, questioned costs, reportable conditions, and material weakness cited in the Audit Report.